Mortise Locksets
ML2000 Series
ML2000.2
Quality
TheML2000 series is aGrade 1mortise lock
designed tomeet the rigors ofhigh-traffic
commercial, institutional, industrial and
government applications. Constructedof

only 318F68 LH/RHR
ML2000.35
ML2000 Series Mortise Locksets How to Order
Lock Only (Includes lock case, armored front, strike and screw pack)
Door Optional Misc.
Quantity Series/Function Trim* Finish Hand Thickness Strike Options
6 ML2055 LL 626 RHR D138 SS078 M17
3 ML2055HS KK 626 LHR D214 SA200 M29
Working Trim Only
Door Misc.
Quantity Function Only Trim Finish Hand Thickness Options
6 ML2055 LWA 626 RHR D214 M31
3 ML2055HS SST 626 LHR D214 M31
1 ML2055VR NSV 630 RH D214 M31
Contract / Detailed Order
Door Optional Misc. Optional
Quantity Keyset Series/Function Trim Finish Hand Thickness Strike Options Cylinder Keying
24 AA1 ML2055 LWA 626 RHR D214 SA200 M17-M26 C7 VKC3
12 AA1 ML2055HS SST 626 LHR D214 SS200 M07 C6 VKC1
6 AA1 ML2055VR NSV 630 RH D214 SS114 M17 PCHS VKC1
Split Trim / Finish Order
Trim Finish
Quantity Series/Function Outside Inside Outside Inside Hand
12 ML2055 LWA GRC 626 625 RHR
6 ML2055HS SST -- 626 625 LHR
Stock Order
Quantity Series/Function Trim Finish Hand
100 ML2055 LWA 626 RHR
50 ML2055HS SST 626 LHR
*TRIM KEY
KK Knob x Knob
LL Lever x Lever
LK Lever x Knob
KL Knob x Lever
HL Lever Inside Only
HK Knob Inside Only
Ordering Examples Where to find ordering
information and Quick Codes
Series/Function Pages 5-7
Trim Designs Pages 8-31
Cylinder and Keying Page 36
Finish Page 36
Handing Page 36
Strikes Page 36
Door Thickness Page 36
MiscellaneousOptions Page 36
(Includes grip and spindle, rose or escutcheon, thumbturn lever,
emergency key plate, adapters and screws)
ML2000.36
ML2000 Series Mortise Locksets Quick Codes
Cylinder and Keying
Description Specify
Conventional 6-pin (standard)
Conventional 7-pin 7P
Less cylinder(s) LC
Security (ML2000HS standard)
Security IC CHS
IC 6-pin C6
IC 6-pin with temporary
construction core CT6
IC 6-pin less core CL6
IC 7-pin C7
IC 7-pin with temporary
construction core CT7
IC 7-pin less core CL7
Pyramid Fixed Core PHS
Pyramid IC PCHS
Pyramid with temporary
construction core CTP
Pyramid less core CLP
Master ring* MR
Blockout function cylinder BO
Flex head cylinder, 6-pin
(sectional trim) FX6
Flex head cylinder, 7-pin
(sectional trim) FX7
Flex head cylinder, master ring
(sectional trim) FXM
Plug only to show, 6-pin
(concealed shell; M and R
escutcheons only, single
cylinder only) PO6
Plug only to show, 7-pin
(concealed shell; M and R
escutcheons only, single
cylinder only) PO7
0-bitted with 2 blank keys (standard)
Keyed random KR
Construction master keyed CMK
(not available for Pyramid)
Visual key control          VKC0
- No keying data stamped on
key or cylinder
- Keys only VKC1
- Cylinders and keys
(not for HS, CHS, PHS or PCHS) VKC2
- Cylinders only
(not for HS, CHS, PHS or PCHS) VKC3
Concealed key control (CKC)
- CKC cylinders with VKC keys CKC2
- CKC cylinders only CKC3
(not for PHS or PCHS)
2 keys per lock (standard)
More than 2 keys KY#
(e.g., KY6)
*Not available for ML2017, ML2029 or ML2032,
ML2000HS or ML2000VR.